



ZAGGLE PREPAID OCEAN SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65999TG2011PLC074795
Regd Off: 15th Floor, Western Block, Vamsiram - Suvarna Durga Tech Park,
Nanakramguda Village, Serilingampally Mandal, GHMC Serilingampally Circle,
Ranga Reddy, Telangana, 500032. email id: accounts.hyd@zaggle.in

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF ZAGGLE PREPAID OCEAN SERVICES LIMITED (COMPANY) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2026, have approved the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The aforementioned Financial Results along with Limited Review Reports issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on Company's website at <https://ir.zaggle.in/financials/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:



By Order of the Board
For Zaggle Prepaid Ocean Services Limited
Sd/-
Raj P Narayanam
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00410032

Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 14, 2026

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(CIN: L29130MH1995PLC249667)
REGD. OFFICE: 03B124 at We Work, Enam Sambhav, C-20, G Block, Bandra-Kurla
Complex, Mumbai - 400051, Tel No: 9223400434
Email id: info@arisintl.com | Website: www.arisinternational.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026.

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026, approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at <https://www.arisinternational.in/finance.html> and can be accessed through the given QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aris International Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Dhargare
Director
DIN: 11418438

Date: 14-08-2026
Place: Mumbai

JSW PAINTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Jindal Mansion 5A, Dr. G Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai - 400 026
CIN: U24200MH2016PLC273511

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of JSW Paints Limited ("the Company"), at its meeting held on August 14, 2026, approved the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The financial results, along with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 117366W/W-100018), the Statutory Auditor of the Company, have been made available on the website of the Company at <https://www.jswpaints.in/> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.

The same is also available on the website of BSE Limited, where the Company's securities are listed, and can be accessed at: <https://www.bseindia.com/>.



For JSW PAINTS LIMITED
Sd/
Ashish Rai
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 09129408

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2026



FORBES & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L17110MH1919PLC006628
Registered office: Forbes' Building, Charanjit Rai Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel No. 022 - 61358900 Fax : 022 61358901 Website : www.forbes.co.in Email : investor.relations@forbes.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	1,606	1,778	2,585	8,519	1,663	1,859	2,737	9,028
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	346	272	453	1,852	410	(85)	576	1,818
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	346	272	453	1,852	410	(85)	576	1,818
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	307	187	397	1,472	360	(197)	486	1,341
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	478	(1,642)	950	401	1,531	(3,677)	1,664	(2,012)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				14,791				18,646
Basic & Diluted Earning per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Quarter figures not annualised)	2.38	1.45	3.08	11.41	2.83	(1.55)	3.82	10.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.forbes.co.in.
- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026.



For Forbes & Company Limited
Sd/-
(Nirmal Jagawat)
Whole-time Director
DIN : 01854117

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2026

BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L27108DL1998PLC097397
Regd. Office: 7A/39 (12- F.F.), W.E.A. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
Website: www.bonlonindustries.com E-mail: cs@bonlonindustries.com Tel: 011-47532792 Fax: 011-47532798

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,119.58	10,063.87	18,029.68	65,118.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.78	132.58	472.90	403.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	231.78	132.58	472.90	403.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.28	98.76	356.63	303.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	175.28	98.76	356.63	303.64
6	Equity Share Capital	1,638.34	1,638.34	1,418.34	1,638.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				8370.90
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (a) Basic (in ₹) (b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.07 1.02	0.69 0.66	2.51 2.51	2.14 2.08

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format quarterly/year ended standalone financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on website of the Company- www.bonlonindustries.com



SCAN for Complete
Financial Results

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
ARUN KUMAR JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN -00438324

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.08.2026

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



Mahanadi Coalfields Limited

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
Jagriti Vihar, Bhubaneswar - 751002, Dist. - Sambalpur, Odisha
Ph. (EPABX) : 0663-2542461 to 469 Website : www.mahanadicoal.in

Notice

"All the tenders issued by CIL and its Subsidiaries for procurement of Goods, Works and Services are available on website of Coal India Ltd. www.coalindia.in, respective subsidiary Company, (MCL, www.mahanadicoal.in), CIL e-procurement portal <https://coalindiatenders.nic.in> and Central Public Procurement Portal <https://eprocure.gov.in> In addition, procurement is also done through GeM portal <https://gem.gov.in>".

R-5309



DMI FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN - U64990DL2008PTC182749
Express Building, 3rd Floor, 9-10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone: +91-11-41204444, Fax: +91-11-41204000 Website: www.dmfinance.in Email: dmf@dmfinance.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

[[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]] (Rs in Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended June 30, 2026	For the quarter ended June 30, 2025	Previous Year ended as on March 31, 2026
1	Total Income from Operations Total revenue from operations Other Income	5,277.62 27.40	4,962.21 7.96	17,006.00 363.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,009.37	-507.99	1,403.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,009.37	-507.99	1,403.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	749.68	-387.46	1,065.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	738.82	-390.36	1,022.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,426.32	7,426.32	7,426.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	83,161.04	80,787.89	62,329.37
8	Securities Premium Account	46,572.72	46,572.72	46,572.72
9	Net worth	70,587.96	68,214.21	69,755.69
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	36,484.82	34,738.90	25,118.95
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.52	0.51	0.36
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	1.01 1.00	-0.52 -0.52	1.43 1.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	81.21	81.21	81.21
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes to the Financial Results:

- The above results are an extract of detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results are available on the website viz. www.dmfinance.in and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com)
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. www.dmfinance.in
- There is no Debenture Redemption Reserve created as Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFC) registered with Reserve Bank of India are not required to create DRR for privately placed debentures.
- Reserves include Securities Premium Account and Capital Redemption Reserve also.
- Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt include Debt Securities, Borrowings.
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 12, 2026, and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 13, 2026.

For DMI Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Shivashish Chatterjee
Managing Director
DIN: 02623460

Date: August 13, 2026
Place : New York



BHARAT DYNAMICS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise, Ministry of Defence)
CIN:- L24292TG1970GOI001353
Corporate Office: Plot No. 38-39, TSFC Building, Near ICICI Towers, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500032
Registered Office: Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058
Tel: 040-23456145; Fax: 040-23456110
Website: <https://bdl-india.in>; E-mail: investors@bdl-india.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

The Board of Directors of Bharat Dynamics Limited ("the company") at its meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026 approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 ("the Results").

The complete results along with Limited Review Report have been posted on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at https://www.bdl-india.in/financial-results?field_financial_results_year_value=2026_27 and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response (QR) code provided below:



For Bharat Dynamics Limited
Sd/-
Shailesh Vagerwal
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 11362136)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-08-2026



SATYA MicroCapital Ltd.

सर्वे भवन्तु सुखिनः (CIN: U74899DL1995PLC068688)
Registered Office Address: 519, 5th Floor, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corporate Office Address: SATYA Tower, Plot No 7A, Sector 125 Noida, Uttar Pradesh- 201301
Phone No. 011- 49724000, website : www.satyamicrocapital.com

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026
1	Total income from operations	13,822.65	21,116.56	72,622.13
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,920.44)	(33,121.24)	(79,050.22)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,920.44)	(33,121.24)	(79,050.22)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,920.44)	(24,792.88)	(79,033.45)
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / loss (after tax)]	(4,449.55)	(24,895.91)	(78,959.80)
6	Paid up equity share capital	8,245.32	6,571.60	7,924.92
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	25.00	25.00	25.00
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(58,774.80)	(284.10)	(54,329.21)
9	Securities premium account	93,317.40	73,334.06	90,882.49
10	Net worth	42,812.92	79,646.56	44,503.20
11	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	213,557.91	4,07,695.23	2,53,026.38
12	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Debt equity ratio (no. of times)	4.99	4.64	5.69
14	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic*; 2. Diluted*;	(4.82) (4.82)	(37.73) (37.73)	(117.77) (117.77)
15	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Debt service coverage ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
18	Interest service coverage ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

*The EPS and DPS for quarter ended June 30, 2026 and June 30, 2025 are not annualised.

Disclosure in compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are presented in below table:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026
1	Net profit / (loss) after tax (Rs. in lakhs)	(3,920.44)	9	Inventory turnover	Not applicable
2	Earnings per share: Basic (not annualised) Diluted (not annualised)	(4.82) (4.82)	10	Operating margin (%)	Not applicable
3	Current ratio (no. of times)	Not applicable	11	Net profit margin (%)	-28.36%
4	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	Not applicable	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable:		
5	Bad debts to account receivable ratio	Not applicable	12	GNPA (%)	4.73%
6	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	Not applicable	13	NNPA (%)	1.89%
7	Total debts to total assets	0.80	14	CRAR (%)	17.91%
8	Debtors turnover	Not applicable	15	Provision coverage ratio (%)	61.06%

Notes

- The above financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 14, 2026, in accordance with requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The financial results have been prepared in compliance with IND-AS as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are also available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.satyamicrocapital.com.
- This extract of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with master circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-PoD-1/P/CIR/2024/48 dated May 21, 2024, as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SATYA MicroCapital Limited
Sd/-
Vivek Tiwari
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 02174160

Place: Noida
Date : August 14, 2026

